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Jon Greene 
President 

Local 3520 

jongreene3520@gmail.com 

704.878.3191 Office
336.816.2503 Cell    

JamesWaggoner 
Shop Chairman

CTMP

James.Waggoner@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5332 Office
336.469.7188 Cell

David Carrigan 
UAW Health and 

Safety Representative 

David.Carrigan@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5166  Office 
 704.230.9525  Cell    

Brian Worthy 
UAW Benefits 
Representative 

Brian.Worthy@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5159   

Daimon Cole

UAW TOS  
Representative 

Daimon.Cole@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5185 Office 
704.723.2449 Cell

Steve Barber
UAW Employee 

Assistance Program 
Representative

William.Barber@DaimlerTruck.com 
704.645.5306 Office

mailto:president@uawlocal3520.org
mailto:james.waggoner@Daimler.com
mailto:David.Carrigan@Daimler.com
mailto:william.barber@Daimler.com
mailto:Antonio.Rollins@Daimler.com
mailto:brian.worthy@daimler.com


James Waggoner
Shop Chairman 

CTMP 

James.Waggoner@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5332 Office
336.469.7188 Cell

Dirk Miller
Shop Committeeperson 

@DaimlerTruck.com

James Sipes
Shop Committeeperson 

District 101

James.Sipes@DaimlerTruck.com

Brian "Rabbit" Pierce 
Shop Committeeperson 

Brian.Pierce@DaimlerTruck.com

District 102 
980.330.8008

Mike Simmons 
Shop Committeeperson 

District 104

Michael.Simmons@DaimlerTruck.com

704.723.2816

Skilled Trades Chairperson

Danny.Gulledge@DaimlerTruck.com

Radio: Maintenance 
Office : 704.645.5309   

Mike Honeycutt
Shop Committeeperson 

District 105

704.723.2457
Michael.Honeycutt_Jr@DaimlerTruck.com

1st Shift

Franky Blake
Shop Committeeperson 

District 106 
704.723.2450

John.Blake@DaimlerTruck.com

704.723.2453

District 103 
704.723.2451

Danny Ray Gulledge 

mailto:james.waggoner@Daimler.com
mailto:James.Pilcher@Daimler.com
mailto:edwin.burgess@Daimler.com
mailto:kevin.reilly@daimler.com
mailto:Michael.Simmons@Daimler.com
mailto:tony.mcginnis@Daimler.com
mailto:Nasby.Mills_Jr@Daimler.com


James Waggoner
Shop Chairman 

CTMP 

James.Waggoner@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5332 Office
336.469.1788 Cell

Danny.Gulledge@DaimlerTruck.com

Skilled Trades 
Chairperson 

Radio: Maintenance  
Office : 704.645.5309 

2nd Shift

Robbie Stiltner 
Shop Committeeperson 

District 2nd Shift

704.433.4568

Robert.Stiltner@DaimlerTruck.com

Danny Ray Gulledge 

mailto:james.waggoner@Daimler.com
mailto:Ricky.AEvans@Daimler.com
mailto:tony.mcginnis@Daimler.com
mailto:robert.stiltner@daimler.com
mailto:michael.honeycutt_jr@daimler.com


James Sipes
Shop Committeeperson 

District 101

James.Sipes@DaimlerTruck.com

Final Chassis: Pool 2/7, Pool 3/8, Pool 13/13A, Pool 9 and Resource Group.

Other: All Team Leaders, Production Electrical Techs, and 
Complexity Team Members assigned to the Final Chassis 
Department.

1st Alternate 
District 101

Lauren Strange
2nd Alternate 
District 101

District 101

Cody Ingram

704.723.2453

Andrew.C.Ingram@DaimlerTruck.com

Ext.5292

Lauren.Strange@DaimlerTruck.com

mailto:Edwin.Burgess@Daimler.com
mailto:phyllis.ratledge@Daimler.com
mailto:Howard.Dempsey@Daimler.com
mailto:Howard.Dempsey@Daimler.com


Brian "Rabbit" Pierce 

Brian.Pierce@DaimlerTruck.com 

Shop Committeeperson 
District 102

               Ext. 5292
980.330.8008

Materials: Finish Cab/400 Building, Car Number Room, Dock,  
Chassis Group 1, Chassis Group 2, and Resource Group 

Other: All Team Leaders in the Materials Department 

Corey Mills 
1st Alternate 
District 102

Corey.Mills@DaimlerTruck.com 

704.402.7310

Juliet "Net" Bey 
2nd Alternate 
District 102 

District 102

Juliet.Bey@DaimlerTruck.com
Ext.5292

mailto:Brian.Worthy@Daimler.com
mailto:kevin.reilly@daimler.com
mailto:Corey.Mills@Daimler.com
mailto:david.da.smith@daimler.com


Dirk Miller
Shop Committeeperson 

District 103
 Ext. 5292

704.723.2451
john.j.miller@DaimlerTruck.com

Offline: Pool 84, Turn & Sell, CRC, Electrical Techs, and Resource Group

Quality: Offline, Main Plant, Audit, CAT Team, QA Lab, CMM Operators 

Other: All Team Leaders assigned to the Offline and QC Departments 

Howard Dempsey 
1st Alternate 2nd Alternate 

District 103

District 103

Distrist 103
Ext.5292

Howard.Dempsey@DaimlerTruck.com

Ext.5292

rickie.crowe@daimlertruck.com

Rickie Crowe 

mailto:Kevin.Scott@Daimler.com
mailto:Kenneth.Hipp@Daimler.com


Daimler Truck

Pre-Paint Chassis: Pool 1/6, Pool 12/15, Pool 18, and Resource Group 

Pre-Paint Cab: Pool 32, Pool 36, Pool 37, and Resource Group 

Other: All Team Leaders and Complexity Team Members assigned 
to the Pre-Paint Chassis and Pre-Paint Cab Departments.

Mike Simmons 
Shop Committeeperson 

District 104

Michael.Simmons@DaimlerTruck.com

Ext. 5292
704.723.2816

Jermie Greene
1st Alternate 
District 104

Jermie.Greene@DaimlerTruck.com

Rodney Wilson 
2nd Alternate 
District 104

Rodney.Wilson@DaimlerTruck.com

Ext. 5292
336.425.7247

District 104

Ext. 5292

mailto:michael.simmons@Daimler.com
mailto:Kevin.Scott@Daimler.com
mailto:william.torrence@Daimler.com
mailto:Kevin.Scott@Daimler.com
mailto:rodney.wilson@Daimler.com


Daimler Truck 

Finish Cab:

Other:

Pool 60, Pool 61, Pool 63, Pool 65, Pool 71, Pool 73 and Resource 
Group 

All Team Leaders and Complexity Team Members assigned to the 
Final Cab  Department. All Team Leaders and Robotic Techs 
assigned to the Paint Department. 

Mike Honeycutt
Shop Committeeperson 

District 105

704.723.2457

Michael.Honeycutt_Jr@DaimlerTruck.com

Brendetta Floyd
1st Alternate 
District 105

Delisse' Glaspy
2nd Alternate 
District 105 

District 105

Brendetta.Floyd@DaimlerTruck.com 

Ext.5292 Ext.5292

mailto:Nasby.Mills_Jr@Daimler.com
mailto:Nasby.Mills_Jr@Daimler.com
mailto:Kevin.Scott@Daimler.com
mailto:christopher.mcnew@Daimler.com
mailto:beverly.cross@Daimler.com


District 106
Franky Blake

Shop Committeeperson 
District 105

 704.723.2450
John.Blake@DaimlerTruck.com

Pool 50/51, Pool 56/57, Pool 58, Pool 52/55/62, Pool 53, and Paint 
Resource Group.

Paint:

1st Alternate 
District 105

Tatiana Smith
2nd Alternate 
District 105 

Tatiana.Smith@DaimlerTruck.com

Ext.5292

TOS Classifications to include CI Facilitators assigned to the 
Manufacturing Resource Manager 

All Team Leaders and Robotics Techs assigned to the Paint 
Department. System Techs assigned to Maintenance.

TOS Group:

Other:

Johnny "JB" Burch

Ext.5292

Ext.5292

Johnny.Burch@DaimlerTruck.com



District 2nd Shift

Robbie Stiltner
Shop Committeeperson 

District 2nd

Robert.Stiltner@DaimlerTruck.com

Tommy Ballard
1st Alternate 

District 2nd

Tommy.Ballard@DaimlerTruck.com

Jimmie Hunter
2nd Alternate 

704.433.4568

Offline,
Offline Quality,
Offline Paint & 
Materials: 

ALL of Offline, Offline QC, Pool 53 Offline Paint & 
Materials Departments. 

District 2nd

Jimmie.Hunter_Jr@DaimlerTruck.com

mailto:robert.stiltner@daimler.com
mailto:tommy.ballard@daimler.com
mailto:brandon.sechler@daimler.com


Daimler Trucks and Buses 

Facilities: All classifications / shifts 

Shop Committeeperson 
Skilled Trades 

Radio : Maintenance 
Office : 704.645.5309  

Skilled Trades 

2nd Alternate 
Skilled Trades 

1st  Alternate Skilled 
Trades Radio : 

Maintenance Office : 
704.645.5309

Sean.P.Ingram@DaimlerTruck.com

Radio : Maintenance 
Office : 704.645.5309

Danny.Gulledge@DaimlerTruck.com

Danny Ray Gulledge

michael.m.honeycutt@DaimlerTruck.com

Sean Ingram Michael J. Honeycutt

mailto:tony.mcginnis@Daimler.com
mailto:Gene.Ray_ii@Daimler.com
mailto:ricky.evans_jr@Daimler.com


Daimler Trucks and Buses 

Plant Clericals: All classifications / shifts 

Tanya Hendrix 
Shop Chair 

Plant Clerical 

Plant Clerical 

Gina Gardner
1st  Alternate 

Plant Clerical 

Sylvia Lovelace 
2nd  Alternate 
Plant Clerical 

Sylvia.Lovelace@DaimlerTruck.com

Ext. 5170 

Tanya.Hendrix@DaimlerTruck.com 

Ext. 5120

Gina.Gardner@DaimlerTruck.com

Ext. 5320

mailto:Melissa.Barber@Daimler.com
mailto:Melodie.Hinson@Daimler.com
mailto:Melodie.Hinson@Daimler.com


Daimler Trucks and Buses 

CTS Center: All classifications / shifts 

Jason Fisher 
Shop Chair 

CTS

Jason.Fisher@DaimlerTruck.com 

Radio : PDI 
Office : 704.278.6242  

Cell : 704.762.6355  

Custom Truck Services

Kaleb Carrigan
2nd Alternate 

CTS
 Radio : PDI

Bernie Walker 
1st Alternate 

CTS

Bernard.Walker@DaimlerTruck.com 

 Radio : PDI

mailto:jason.fisher@Daimler.com
mailto:Dominic.Ledoux@Daimler.com
mailto:Bernard.Walker@Daimler.com


UAW International Appointed Representatives
Brian Worthy

Benefits 
Representative

Clavonne Davis
Alternate Benefits 

Representative

Travis Summit
Alternate 

Employee Assistance 
Representative

David Carrigan 
Health & Safety 
Representative 

Reid Stevens
Alternate 

TOS Coordinator

Brian.Worthy@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5159 Office

Steve Barber 
Employee Assistance 

Represntative

Clavonne.Davis@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5159 Office

William.Barber@DaimlerTruck.com

David.Carrigan@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5166  Office 
704.230.9525  Cell

Daimon Cole

Kevin.Reilly@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5166 Office 
704.723.2417 Cell

TOS Coordinator 

Reid.Stevens@DaimlerTruck.com 

704.645.5185 Office 
704.723.2449 Cell

Daimon.Cole@DaimlerTruck.com

704.645.5185 Office

Travis.Summit@DaimlerTruck.com
704.645.5306 Office

704.645.5306 Office

Kevin Reilly
Alternate Health & 

Safety Representative

mailto:brian.worthy@daimler.com
mailto:scott.lykins@daimler.com
mailto:william.barber@daimler.com
travis.summit@daimler.com
mailto:david.carrigan@daimler.com
david.mcdaniel@daimler.com
mailto:antonio.rollins@daimler.com
mailto:daimon.cole@daimler.com
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